HOWARD COLLEGE SAN ANGELO

FRANK JUNELL HEALTH PROFESSIONS SCHOLARSHIP

Fall 20__ - Spring 20__

Office Use Only			
Date Submitted			
Time Submitted			

PLEASE COMPLETE LEGIBLY

Full Name	Social Security No
	City, State, Zip
Work Phoi	e Work Hours
Home Pho	neOther Phone Numbers for Contact
Email Addı	ess
	essions Program applying for/enrolled in
I understa	nd that, if selected for this scholarship, I must comply with the following
	I must conduct myself in a manner befitting my role as a Howard College at San Angelo scholar. I will be available to help in recruitment and community service efforts of the college, as requested. Repayment may be required if withdrawal or failing grades occur during the applicable term.
Signature	Date

THE FRANK JUNELL HEALTH PROFESSIONS SCHOLARSHIP

The Frank Junell Health Professions Scholarship is awarded to two Health Professions students who demonstrate high scholastic achievement, financial need, and motivation to succeed in a Health Professions program. The scholarship will be awarded for each academic year and the recipients will each receive the scholarship for both fall and spring semesters. A check in the amount of \$1,250.00 will be credited to each recipient's account for use for the purchase of books, tuition and fees, or other educational expenses each semester.

STUDENT QUALIFICATIONS

- Any student who has completed **ALL** application criteria for entry into Howard College San Angelo campus may apply.
- Applicant must be enrolled **full-time** in a Health Professions program during the semester the scholarship is awarded (Vocational Nursing, Respiratory Care, Radiologic Technology, Surgical Technology, Emergency Medical Services).
- The minimum grade point average (GPA) of 2.5 to qualify for this scholarship must come from all college level, non-college preparatory courses.
- Students are encouraged to apply prior to official notification of acceptance into their respective program. However, any student not receiving an official letter of acceptance from the appropriate HCSA Health Professions Program Director will not be eligible to receive the scholarship.

APPLICATION PROCESS - Follow all instructions completely. Deviation from these instructions will disqualify the applicant.

• All necessary application material **must be received by 5:00 p.m. on June 18, 2015**. Applications will be sent to:

Howard College San Angelo

FRANK JUNELL HEALTH PROFESSIONS SCHOLARSHIP

- · Applicants must fill out a Frank Junell Health Professions Scholarship application form.
- Each candidiate for the scholarship must submit with the application a one-page (81/2 x 11), typed, double-spaced essay titled "What This Scholarship Means To Me." DO NOT WRITE YOUR NAME ON THE ESSAY. INCLUDE ONLY YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER AT THE TOP RIGHT OF THE PAGE AND STAPLE TO YOUR APPLICATION.
- A copy of all college transcripts must be attached to the application packet by the designated deadline.
- The top three applicants will be interviewed. These applicants will be notified for interviews. Interviews will be scheduled at a time to be announced.
- ANY DEVIATION FROM THE ABOVE INSTRUCTIONS WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE APPLICANT.

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED AFTER THE DEADLINE WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED!

In the event that two students are deemed equally qualified to receive this award, the earliest date and time of receipt of the application, GPA, and financial need may be taken into consideration.

Questions regarding the scholarship or the application process may be directed to:

Debbie Ward • Director of Financial Services • 325-481-8300 ext. 3263 • dward@howardcollege.edu

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

- The applicants will be graded on a point system as follows:
 Essay 30 points
 Interview 70 points
- The scholarship recipients will each recieve the award for both the fall and spring semesters. No student may receive the scholarship for more than two semesters.
- If the receipient's grades drop below a 2.5, drops below full-time status, or withdraws from Howard College after receiving the scholarship, he or she cannot receive the scholarship for the second semester. However, after one probationary semester has been completed, the student may reapply for the scholarship, provided they meet the necessary criteria.
- Students receiving the scholarship must be aware that they are considered representatives of Howard College and the Health Professions Programs; therefore, they must maintain a high level of achievement and must be willing to be an ambassador for Howard College.
- If awarded this scholarship, it becomes part of your total financial package and may impact other aid.

HOWARD COLLEGE SAN ANGELO

FRANK JUNELL HEALTH PROFESSIONS SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Please print legibly in black ink or type all responses

Social Security No. ______-____-____-

Application and all supporting materials must be submitted to

Junell Scholarship Committee Howard College San Angelo 3501 North US Hwy. 67 • San Angelo, Texas 76905 Debbie Ward, Director of Financial Services, SSB-115

Health Professions Program	
Colleges/Universities/Schools Attended	Dates
	du (profiu pri di poure pri pri
Courses in which you will enroll during applicable term of students	
Employment history for the last five years	